

November 24, 2014 Announcement 837

## Attention Provider Types 20, 24 and 77:

## Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services Claims with Modifier 51 Reprocessed

Claims for Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services codes with modifier 51 submitted by provider type (PT) 20 Physicians, PT 24 Certified Nurse Practitioner and PT 77 Physician Assistant with dates of service on or after July 1, 2013, and processed before March 16, 2014, that have not paid at the updated rates have been reprocessed. In order to maintain the same percentage of the rate that was paid for modifier 51 as originally paid, all service lines for the same date of service had to be voided and reprocessed in the same order they were processed originally. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims appears on remittance advices dated November 28, 2014.